3 C, Ridge Apartments, B. G. Kher Marg, Malabar Hill, MUMBAI - 400 006.

Phone: 2363 4926 / 2363 0306

3rd April 2023

BSE Ltd.

1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Script Code: LYKALABS

Script Code: 500259

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: <u>Disclosure under Reg. 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u>
Regulations, 2011

I, Nehal Narendra Gandhi, of Promoter/ Promoter Group; file herewith disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 10 (6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011; for transmission of 1,48,000 equity shares of Lyka Labs Limited, in my name; from Late Narendra I. Gandhi.

I request you to take the above disclosure on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Nehal N. Gandhi

Promoter/ Promoter Group

Encl.: A/a.

C.C.:

Lyka Labs Limited Registered Office: 4801/B & 4802/A, GIDC, Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lyka Labs Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer	Nehal N. Gandhi			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares	Transmission 148000 Equity Shares from Late Narendra I. Gandhi to Ms. Nehal N. Gandhi			
Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10 (1) (g) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011			
Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange.	Not Applicable			
Details of the acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
a. Name of the transferor / seller				
b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
 Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above a) Shares carrying voting rights Total shares proposed to be acquired 				
/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total Share capital of TC	No. of shares Held	% w.r.t total Share capital of TC
a. Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) – Nehal N. Gandhi	14,82,653	4.83%	16,30,653	5.31%
b. Each Seller / Transferor - Narendra I, Gandhi	7,82,429	2.55%	6,34,429	2.07%

Nehal N. Gandhi

Promoter / Promoter Group

Mumbai, 3rd April 2023